
IV.  BASIN TABLES 
 

Each basin is represented by three tables: 
Withdrawals, Diversions and Consumptive Uses 

Withdrawals by Source 
Basin Totals 

 
 
 
 

Lake Erie 
Lake Huron 

Lake Michigan 
Lake Ontario 
Lake Superior 

St. Lawrence River 
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Erie Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Indiana

44.99 44.98 0.00 6.75Public Supply 6.750.00

6.18 0.28 0.00 0.04Domestic Supply 0.930.00
1.36 1.17 0.00 1.06Irrigation 1.230.00

0.94 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock 0.750.00
8.91 8.65 0.00 0.52Industrial 0.530.00

0.27 0.27 0.00 0.01Fossil Fuel Power 0.010.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 62.65 55.35 0.00 8.3810.200.00

Michigan
606.09Public Supply 75.760.00

Domestic Supply
27.63Irrigation 24.870.00

Livestock
361.12Industrial 36.110.00

4119.78Fossil Fuel Power 49.440.00
53.88Nuclear Power 1.020.00

0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
Other

Total 5168.50 187.200.00

New York
264.02 0.00Public Supply 26.400.00

22.94 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 2.290.00
0.33 0.33 0.00 0.29Irrigation 0.290.00

4.30 0.00Livestock 3.870.00
158.28 158.28 0.00 39.57Industrial 39.570.00

1023.56 1023.56 0.00 20.47Fossil Fuel Power 20.470.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

44522.00 44522.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 45995.43 45704.17 0.00 60.3392.890.00
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Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Ohio

590.60 586.12 0.32 87.92Public Supply 88.590.32
56.70 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 8.510.00

20.49 10.52 0.00 9.47Irrigation 18.450.00
12.38 0.60 0.00 0.48Livestock 9.900.00

156.62 155.42 0.00 15.54Industrial 15.660.00
2407.88 2407.83 0.00 24.08Fossil Fuel Power 24.080.00

102.82 102.82 0.00 10.28Nuclear Power 10.280.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

5.18 4.94 -11.35 0.00Other 0.00-11.35
Total 3352.67 3268.25 -11.03 147.77175.47-11.03

Ontario
93.89 92.84 0.00 13.92Public Supply 14.080.00
19.94 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 2.990.00

31.85 0.00Irrigation 0.00
13.22 0.00Livestock 0.00

180.45 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 11.370.00
463.20 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

0.00Other 0.00
Total 802.56 92.84 0.00 13.9228.440.00

Pennsylvania
36.75Public Supply 3.67-0.85

2.50Domestic Supply 0.250.00

0.31Irrigation 0.310.00
Livestock

30.65Industrial 5.310.00
0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00

0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Total 70.22 9.55-0.85

55452.03 49120.61 -11.03 230.40Grand Total: 503.75-11.88
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Erie Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Indiana

0.00 35.39 9.60 0.00 35.39 9.59Public Supply
0.00 0.00 6.18 0.00 0.00 0.28Domestic Supply
0.00 0.41 0.95 0.00 0.33 0.84Irrigation
0.00 0.00 0.94 0.00 0.00 0.00Livestock
0.00 5.17 3.74 0.00 5.15 3.50Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.27Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

TOTAL 0.00 40.97 21.68 0.00 40.87 14.48

Michigan
540.14 17.87 48.08Public Supply

Domestic Supply
0.80 15.29 11.54Irrigation

Livestock
327.14 14.21 19.77Industrial

4119.69 0.00 0.09Fossil Fuel Power
53.88 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 5041.65 47.37 79.48

New York
184.58 72.12 7.32Public Supply

12.33 0.00 10.61 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.17 0.16 0.00 0.17 0.16 0.00Irrigation
1.54 0.00 2.76Livestock

157.13 0.98 0.17 157.13 0.98 0.17Industrial
1023.56 0.00 0.00 1023.56 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
44522.00 0.00 0.00 44522.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Other
TOTAL 45901.31 73.26 20.86 45702.86 1.14 0.17
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GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Ohio

438.27 107.99 44.34 438.05 107.65 40.42Public Supply
0.00 0.00 56.70 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.24 14.75 5.50 0.21 8.11 2.20Irrigation
0.00 1.98 10.40 0.00 0.22 0.38Livestock

39.46 86.22 30.94 39.46 85.84 30.12Industrial
1705.68 702.15 0.05 1705.68 702.15 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

102.82 0.00 0.00 102.82 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.80 4.08 0.30 0.80 4.03 0.11Other

TOTAL 2287.27 917.17 148.23 2287.02 908.00 73.23

Ontario
8.97 29.26 55.66 8.97 29.23 54.64Public Supply
0.00 0.00 19.94 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.59 12.11 19.15Irrigation
0.02 0.89 12.31Livestock

173.24 0.00 7.21 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
463.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 646.02 42.26 114.27 8.97 29.23 54.64

Pennsylvania
32.74 1.75 2.26Public Supply

0.00 0.00 2.50Domestic Supply
0.00 0.26 0.05Irrigation

Livestock
29.24 0.43 0.99Industrial

0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

TOTAL 61.99 2.44 5.80

Grand Total: 53938.24 1123.47 390.32 47998.85 979.24 142.52
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Erie Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
1636.34 215.251204.70 264.38 167.26 0.00 -0.53Public Supply

108.26 14.9712.33 0.00 95.93 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

81.98 45.151.80 42.98 37.20 0.00 0.00Irrigation

30.84 14.521.56 2.87 26.41 0.00 0.00Livestock

896.03 108.55726.22 107.01 62.81 0.00 0.00Industrial

8014.69 94.007312.13 702.15 0.41 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

156.70 11.30156.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

44522.00 0.0044522.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

5.18 0.000.80 4.08 0.30 5105.39 -11.35Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 723.94 108.59447.02 172.27 104.65 0.00 0.32

Domestic Supply 0.28 0.040.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 12.02 10.820.38 8.60 3.04 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.60 0.480.00 0.22 0.38 0.00 0.00

Industrial 322.35 55.63196.59 91.97 33.79 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 3431.66 44.562729.24 702.15 0.27 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 102.82 10.28102.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 44522.00 0.0044522.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 4.94 0.000.80 4.03 0.11 5105.39 -11.35
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Huron Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Michigan

265.95Public Supply 33.240.00

Domestic Supply
43.88Irrigation 39.490.00

Livestock
48.16Industrial 4.820.00

814.27Fossil Fuel Power 9.770.00
0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Other

Total 1172.26 87.320.00

Ontario
84.37 81.66 0.00 12.25Public Supply 12.650.00

10.61 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 1.590.00
20.91 0.00Irrigation 0.00

12.41 0.00Livestock 0.00
190.19 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 11.980.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
4697.20 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 42.280.00

33608.07 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
47.97 47.97 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 38671.73 129.63 0.00 12.2568.500.00

39843.99 129.63 0.00 12.25Grand Total: 155.820.00
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Huron Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Michigan

232.73 0.71 32.51Public Supply
Domestic Supply

6.34 14.96 22.58Irrigation
Livestock

36.36 10.02 1.78Industrial
808.10 5.02 1.15Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 1083.53 30.71 58.02

Ontario
42.66 23.57 18.14 42.02 23.23 16.40Public Supply

0.00 0.00 10.61 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.15 15.41 5.35Irrigation
2.93 3.07 6.41Livestock

187.41 0.00 2.78 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

4697.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
20000.41 13607.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

0.00 47.97 0.00 0.00 47.97 0.00Other
TOTAL 24930.76 13697.68 43.29 42.02 71.20 16.40

Grand Total: 26014.29 13728.39 101.31 42.02 71.20 16.40
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Huron Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
350.32 45.89275.39 24.28 50.65 0.00 0.00Public Supply

10.61 1.590.00 0.00 10.61 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

64.79 39.496.49 30.37 27.93 0.00 0.00Irrigation

12.412.93 3.07 6.41 0.00 0.00Livestock

238.35 16.80223.77 10.02 4.56 0.00 0.00Industrial

814.27 9.77808.10 5.02 1.15 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

4697.20 42.284697.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

33608.07 0.0020000.41 13607.66 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

47.97 0.000.00 47.97 0.00 47.97 0.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 81.66 12.2542.02 23.23 16.40 0.00 0.00

Domestic Supply 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.00 0.00

Industrial 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 47.97 0.000.00 47.97 0.00 47.97 0.00
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Michigan Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Illinois

1071.40 1071.40 1071.40 0.00Public Supply 0.001071.40

4.10 4.10 4.09 0.00Domestic Supply 0.004.09
Irrigation

Livestock
12.84 12.84 0.02 0.00Industrial 0.000.02

698.57 698.57 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
31.70 31.70 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
233.87 233.87 233.87 0.00Other 0.00233.87

Total 2052.47 2052.47 1309.37 0.000.001309.37

Indiana
151.56 151.28 0.00 22.69Public Supply 22.73-1.82

44.44 22.42 0.00 3.36Domestic Supply 6.670.00
36.43 35.84 0.00 32.25Irrigation 32.790.00

4.50 2.39 0.00 1.91Livestock 3.600.00
1654.48 1653.90 0.00 99.24Industrial 99.270.00

750.63 750.63 0.00 15.01Fossil Fuel Power 15.010.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

1920.58 1920.58 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.19 0.11 0.00 0.01Other 0.020.00

Total 4562.81 4537.15 0.00 174.47180.09-1.82

Michigan
307.90Public Supply 38.490.00

Domestic Supply
242.71Irrigation 218.430.00

Livestock
270.78Industrial 27.080.00

1265.24Fossil Fuel Power 15.180.00
2251.80Nuclear Power 42.780.00

0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
Other

Total 4338.43 341.960.00
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Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Wisconsin

306.70Public Supply 26.500.48
32.60Domestic Supply 3.260.00

42.40Irrigation 29.680.00
32.30Livestock 29.070.00

187.00Industrial 19.070.00
1725.00Fossil Fuel Power 8.620.00

1195.00Nuclear Power 5.970.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Other -0.64
Total 3521.00 122.17-0.16

14474.71 6589.62 1309.37 174.47Grand Total: 644.221307.39
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Michigan Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Illinois

1071.40 0.00 0.00 1071.40 0.00 0.00Public Supply
4.09 0.00 0.01 4.09 0.00 0.01Domestic Supply

Irrigation
Livestock

12.84 0.00 0.00 12.84 0.00 0.00Industrial
698.57 0.00 0.00 698.57 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

31.70 0.00 0.00 31.70 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

233.87 0.00 0.00 233.87 0.00 0.00Other
TOTAL 2052.46 0.00 0.01 2052.46 0.00 0.01

Indiana
100.33 0.00 51.23 100.33 0.00 50.95Public Supply

0.00 17.44 27.00 0.00 17.40 5.02Domestic Supply
0.00 8.26 28.17 0.00 8.01 27.83Irrigation
0.00 0.99 3.51 0.00 0.99 1.40Livestock

1639.36 3.45 11.67 1639.34 3.44 11.12Industrial
750.63 0.00 0.00 750.63 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 1920.58 0.00 0.00 1920.58 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.03 0.16 0.00 0.03 0.08Other

TOTAL 2490.32 1950.75 121.74 2490.30 1950.45 96.40

Michigan
132.60 0.51 174.79Public Supply

Domestic Supply
2.56 72.86 167.29Irrigation

Livestock
124.23 76.17 70.38Industrial

1019.58 243.25 2.41Fossil Fuel Power
2251.80 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 3530.77 392.79 414.87
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GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Wisconsin

227.30 26.00 53.40Public Supply
0.00 0.00 32.60Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 42.40Irrigation
0.00 0.00 32.30Livestock

187.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
1725.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
1195.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 3334.30 26.00 160.70

Grand Total: 11407.85 2369.54 697.32 4542.76 1950.45 96.41
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Michigan Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
1837.56 87.721531.63 26.51 279.42 0.00 1070.06Public Supply

81.14 9.934.09 17.44 59.61 0.00 4.09Domestic Supply

321.54 280.902.56 81.12 237.86 0.00 0.00Irrigation

36.80 32.670.00 0.99 35.81 0.00 0.00Livestock

2125.10 145.421963.43 79.62 82.05 0.00 0.02Industrial

4439.44 38.814193.78 243.25 2.41 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

3478.50 48.753478.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

1920.58 0.000.00 1920.58 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

234.06 0.02233.87 0.03 0.16 0.00 233.23Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 1222.68 22.691171.73 0.00 50.95 0.00 1071.40

Domestic Supply 26.52 3.364.09 17.40 5.03 0.00 4.09

Irrigation 35.84 32.250.00 8.01 27.83 0.00 0.00

Livestock 2.39 1.910.00 0.99 1.40 0.00 0.00

Industrial 1666.74 99.241652.18 3.44 11.12 0.00 0.02

Fossil Fuel Power 1449.20 15.011449.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 31.70 0.0031.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 1920.58 0.000.00 1920.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 233.98 0.01233.87 0.03 0.08 0.00 233.87

Thursday, July 14, 2005 Page 1 of 1

14



BASIN REPORT- Lake Ontario Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
New York

390.67 9.29Public Supply 47.439.29

91.21 29.32 0.00 2.93Domestic Supply 9.120.00
7.99 7.99 0.00 7.19Irrigation 7.190.00

11.19 0.00 6.53Livestock 10.070.00
68.05 68.05 0.00 17.02Industrial 17.020.00

909.59 909.59 0.00 18.20Fossil Fuel Power 18.200.00
1374.53 1374.53 0.00 68.73Nuclear Power 68.730.00

80908.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
749.53 749.53 32.00 32.65Other 32.6532.00

Total 84510.76 3139.01 41.29 153.25210.4141.29

Ontario
465.93 464.62 0.00 69.69Public Supply 69.890.00

64.17 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 9.630.00
17.73 0.00Irrigation 0.00

5.40 0.00Livestock 0.00
229.64 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 14.470.00

708.95 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
5428.19 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 48.850.00

41542.31 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
132.35 132.35 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 48594.67 596.97 0.00 69.69142.840.00

Pennsylvania
0.12Public Supply 0.010.00

0.10Domestic Supply 0.010.00
0.00Irrigation 0.000.00

Livestock
0.00Industrial 0.000.00

0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Total 0.22 0.020.00

133105.65 3735.98 41.29 222.94Grand Total: 353.2741.29
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Ontario Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
New York

187.28 170.49 32.90Public Supply
21.10 29.32 40.79 0.00 29.32 0.00Domestic Supply

0.00 7.90 0.09 0.00 7.90 0.09Irrigation
3.93 0.00 7.26Livestock

27.22 32.83 8.00 27.22 32.83 8.00Industrial
478.34 431.25 0.00 478.34 431.25 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

1374.53 0.00 0.00 1374.53 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 80908.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

711.00 38.42 0.11 711.00 38.42 0.11Other
TOTAL 2803.40 81618.21 89.15 2591.09 539.72 8.20

Ontario
401.52 52.86 11.56 401.47 52.68 10.47Public Supply

0.00 0.00 64.17 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
1.08 9.53 7.12Irrigation
0.00 0.94 4.46Livestock

218.17 0.00 11.46 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
708.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

5428.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
33861.04 7681.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

0.00 132.35 0.00 0.00 132.35 0.00Other
TOTAL 40618.96 7876.94 98.77 401.47 185.03 10.47

Pennsylvania
0.00 0.00 0.12Public Supply
0.00 0.00 0.10Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation

Livestock
0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.22

Grand Total: 43422.36 89495.15 188.14 2992.56 724.75 18.67
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Ontario Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
856.72 117.33588.80 223.35 44.58 0.00 9.29Public Supply

155.48 18.7621.10 29.32 105.06 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

25.72 7.191.08 17.43 7.21 0.00 0.00Irrigation

16.59 10.073.93 0.94 11.72 0.00 0.00Livestock

297.69 31.49245.39 32.83 19.46 0.00 0.00Industrial

1618.54 18.201187.29 431.25 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

6802.72 117.586802.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

122450.31 0.0033861.04 88589.26 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

881.88 32.65711.00 170.77 0.11 -4380.39 32.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 464.62 69.69401.47 52.68 10.47 0.00 9.29

Domestic Supply 29.32 2.930.00 29.32 0.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 7.99 7.190.00 7.90 0.09 0.00 0.00

Livestock 6.530.00 0.00

Industrial 68.05 17.0227.22 32.83 8.00 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 909.59 18.20478.34 431.25 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 1374.53 68.731374.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 881.88 32.65711.00 170.77 0.11 -4380.39 32.00
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Superior Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Michigan

9.31Public Supply 2.160.00

Domestic Supply
0.49Irrigation 0.440.00

Livestock
14.11Industrial 1.410.00

255.61Fossil Fuel Power 3.070.00
0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Other

Total 279.52 7.080.00

Minnesota
40.44 39.65 0.00 3.96Public Supply 4.050.00

1.38 1.20 0.00 0.12Domestic Supply 0.140.00
0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation 0.330.00

0.65 0.60 0.00 0.54Livestock 0.580.00
341.75 341.35 0.00 34.14Industrial 34.180.00

158.78 158.66 0.00 3.17Fossil Fuel Power 3.180.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

4443.88 4443.88 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 4987.26 4985.34 0.00 41.9342.450.00

Ontario
45.77 45.58 0.00 6.84Public Supply 6.870.00

1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 0.260.00
0.37 0.00Irrigation 0.00

0.14 0.00Livestock 0.00
162.12 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 10.210.00

295.52 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

38156.31 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.00-4007.75
0.00Other 0.00

Total 38661.99 45.58 0.00 6.8417.34-4007.75
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Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
Wisconsin

1.21Public Supply 0.200.00
1.40Domestic Supply 0.140.00

0.30Irrigation 0.210.00
8.30Livestock 7.470.00

Industrial 0.00
38.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.190.00

0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00
0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00

Other 0.00
Total 49.21 8.210.00

43977.98 5030.91 0.00 48.77Grand Total: 75.08-4007.75
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BASIN REPORT- Lake Superior Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Michigan

1.31 0.00 8.00Public Supply
Domestic Supply

0.01 0.16 0.32Irrigation
Livestock

13.77 0.00 0.34Industrial
255.61 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 270.70 0.16 8.66

Minnesota
32.27 3.33 4.83 32.21 3.31 4.13Public Supply

0.97 0.40 0.01 0.94 0.26 0.00Domestic Supply
0.05 0.31 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00Irrigation
0.65 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00Livestock

272.41 69.30 0.04 272.41 68.94 0.00Industrial
0.00 158.65 0.13 0.00 158.55 0.12Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 4443.88 0.00 0.00 4443.88 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

TOTAL 306.35 4675.87 5.04 306.16 4674.93 4.25

Ontario
30.10 13.03 2.65 30.07 12.96 2.55Public Supply

0.00 0.00 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.02 0.31 0.05Irrigation
0.00 0.14 0.00Livestock

162.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
295.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 38156.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 487.76 38169.79 4.44 30.07 12.96 2.55
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GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
Wisconsin

0.67 0.00 0.54Public Supply
0.00 0.00 1.40Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 0.30Irrigation
0.00 0.00 8.30Livestock

Industrial
38.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power
0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

Other
TOTAL 38.67 0.00 10.54

Grand Total: 1103.48 42845.82 28.69 336.23 4687.89 6.79
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- Lake Superior Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
96.73 13.2764.35 16.36 16.02 0.00 0.00Public Supply

4.52 0.540.97 0.40 3.16 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

1.53 0.980.08 0.78 0.67 0.00 0.00Irrigation

9.09 8.050.65 0.14 8.30 0.00 0.00Livestock

517.98 45.80448.30 69.30 0.38 0.00 0.00Industrial

747.91 6.44589.13 158.65 0.13 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

42600.19 0.000.00 42600.19 0.00 0.00 -4007.75Hydroelectric Power

0.03 0.000.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 85.22 10.8062.28 16.26 6.68 0.00 0.00

Domestic Supply 1.20 0.120.94 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.60 0.540.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Industrial 341.35 34.14272.41 68.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 158.66 3.170.00 158.55 0.12 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 4443.88 0.000.00 4443.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Thursday, July 14, 2005 Page 1 of 1

22



BASIN REPORT- St. Lawrence River Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/dWithdrawals, Diversions 
and Consumptive Uses

Jurisdiction Category Withdr. Withdr. Inter-Basin Diver. Consum.
All Facilities Principal Facilities

Consum.Inter-Basin Diver.
New York

39.48 0.00Public Supply 3.950.00

15.17 0.50 0.00 0.05Domestic Supply 1.520.00
0.27 0.27 0.00 0.24Irrigation 0.240.00

5.08 0.00Livestock 4.570.00
14.83 14.38 0.00 3.60Industrial 3.710.00

0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

177548.00 78856.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
4.60 4.60 0.00 0.46Other 0.460.00

Total 177627.54 78875.86 0.00 4.3514.450.00

Ontario
73.03 72.08 0.00 10.82Public Supply 10.960.00

11.45 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply 1.720.00
2.35 0.00Irrigation 0.00

5.91 0.00Livestock 0.00
160.81 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial 10.130.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power 0.000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

76235.15 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
19.28 19.28 0.00 0.00Other 0.000.00

Total 76507.99 91.37 0.00 10.8222.800.00

Quebec
1100.01 1096.05 0.00 109.63Public Supply 109.900.00

71.59 48.61 0.00 4.76Domestic Supply 7.130.00
9.22 0.00Irrigation 8.300.00

19.10 0.00Livestock 15.280.00
125.48 124.95 0.00 12.50Industrial 12.550.00

47.02 47.02 0.00 4.70Fossil Fuel Power 4.700.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power 0.000.00

303895.85 303895.85 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power 0.000.00
0.00Other 0.00

Total 305268.28 305212.48 0.00 131.58157.860.00

559403.80 384179.71 0.00 146.75Grand Total: 195.110.00
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BASIN REPORT- St. Lawrence River Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Withdrawals by Source

GLSW OSW GW
All Facilities Principle Facilities

GLSWJurisdiction Category OSW GW
New York

2.89 31.85 4.74Public Supply
2.55 0.50 12.12 0.00 0.50 0.00Domestic Supply
0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00Irrigation
1.77 0.00 3.31Livestock
5.72 7.07 2.04 5.27 7.07 2.04Industrial
0.11 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

78856.00 98692.00 0.00 78856.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 4.60 0.00 0.00 4.60 0.00Other

TOTAL 78869.04 98736.29 22.21 78861.38 12.44 2.04

Ontario
10.64 58.84 3.56 10.64 58.52 2.93Public Supply

0.00 0.00 11.45 0.00 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply
0.01 2.04 0.30Irrigation
0.00 3.63 2.28Livestock

159.76 0.00 1.05 0.00 0.00 0.00Industrial
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

76149.02 86.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power
0.00 19.28 0.00 0.00 19.28 0.00Other

TOTAL 76319.43 169.91 18.65 10.64 77.80 2.93

Quebec
602.84 497.17 0.00 602.58 493.47 0.00Public Supply

0.00 0.00 71.59 0.00 0.00 48.61Domestic Supply
0.00 0.00 9.22Irrigation
0.00 0.00 19.10Livestock
0.00 125.48 0.00 0.00 124.95 0.00Industrial

39.10 7.93 0.00 39.10 7.93 0.00Fossil Fuel Power
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

170946.25 132949.60 0.00 170946.25 132949.60 0.00Hydroelectric Power
Other

TOTAL 171588.19 133580.18 99.91 171587.93 133575.95 48.61

Grand Total: 326776.66 232486.38 140.77 250459.95 133666.19 53.57
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Total Report - Principal Facilities

BASIN REPORT- St. Lawrence River Year Of Data: 2002

Units: Mgal(US)/d
Basin Total

Total Report - All Facilities

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
1212.52 124.80616.37 587.86 8.30 0.00 0.00Public Supply

98.21 10.372.55 0.50 95.16 0.00 0.00Domestic Supply

11.84 8.540.01 2.31 9.52 0.00 0.00Irrigation

30.09 19.851.77 3.63 24.69 0.00 0.00Livestock

301.12 26.39165.48 132.55 3.09 0.00 0.00Industrial

47.13 4.7039.21 7.93 0.00 0.00 0.00Fossil Fuel Power

0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Nuclear Power

557679.00 0.00325951.28 231727.72 0.00 0.00 0.00Hydroelectric Power

23.88 0.460.00 23.88 0.00 0.00 0.00Other

GLSW OSW GW TOTAL Intrabasin Interbasin
Withdrawals Diversions Consumptive 

UseCategory
Public Supply 1168.13 120.45613.22 551.99 2.93 0.00 0.00

Domestic Supply 49.11 4.810.00 0.50 48.61 0.00 0.00

Irrigation 0.27 0.240.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00

Livestock 0.00 0.00

Industrial 139.33 16.105.27 132.02 2.04 0.00 0.00

Fossil Fuel Power 47.13 4.7039.21 7.93 0.00 0.00 0.00

Nuclear Power 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Hydroelectric Power 382751.85 0.00249802.25 132949.60 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other 23.88 0.460.00 23.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
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